

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

TO: CSSB 221(), Draft Version "I"

Page 2, line 19:

Delete "**an**"

Insert "**a funded**"

Page 2, line 20, following "**item**":

Insert "**or a maximum funding amount for a new appropriation item**"

Page 2, line 21, following the second occurrence of "**the**":

Insert "**funded**"

Page 2, lines 22 - 25:

Delete "**The increase of the appropriation item** [BASED ON ADDITIONAL
FEDERAL OR OTHER PROGRAM RECEIPTS NOT SPECIFICALLY APPROPRIATED
BY THE FULL LEGISLATURE] may be expended **only**"

Insert "**Expenditures under this subsection** [BASED ON ADDITIONAL FEDERAL
OR OTHER PROGRAM RECEIPTS NOT SPECIFICALLY APPROPRIATED BY THE
FULL LEGISLATURE] may be **made only** [EXPENDED]"

Page 2, line 30, following the second occurrence of "**the**":

Insert "**funded appropriation item or for the new**"

Page 3, line 1, following "of":

Insert "**funded appropriation items or new**"

1

2 Page 3, line 7:

3 Delete "an"

4 Insert "a funded appropriation item or the maximum funding amount for a new"

5

6 Page 3, line 24:

7 Delete "a specific maximum increase"

8 Insert "expenditures"

9

10 Page 3, line 26:

11 Delete "by a specific maximum increase"